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OHIO TASC ASSOSICATION 
Butler County TASC 
Director, Steve Cahill  

820 South Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Hamilton, Ohio 45011 
513-868-5103/Cell  

scahill@communitybehavioralhealth.org  
501 C3-Established  

Montgomery County TASC 
Executive Director, Shannon Jones 

380 W. 2nd Street 
Dayton, OH 45422 

(937)496-6838 Fax (937)496-7779/Cell 477-3654 
joness@mcohio.org 

County/Established 1997 
Clermont County TASC 

Executive Director, Dee Hargitt 
179 East Main Street 
Batavia, OH 45103 

(513)732-8070/Fax (513) 732-8075/Cell (513)607-4503 
dhargitt@co.clermont.oh.us 
County/Established 1993 

Preble County TASC 
Executive Director, Michelle Davis 

225 N. Barron Street 
Eaton, OH 45320 

(937) 456-3443/Fax (937)456-3062/Cell937-533-0727 
michelle.pctasc@gmail.com 
County/ Established 1990 

Cuyahoga County Adult TASC 
Director, Sarah McGuire 

1276 West 3rd Street, Suite 210 
Cleveland, OH 44113 

(216)443-8250 /Fax(216)443-8272/Cell 
CPMCG@cuyahogacounty.us 

County/ Established 

Sandusky County TASC 
Program Director, Karen LaFountain 

614 Court Street 
Fremont, OH 43420 

(419)334-4644/Fax(419)334-4356/Cell (440)935-4651 
karenl@co.sandusky.oh.us 

County/Established  
Cuyahoga County Juvenile TASC 

Director, Karl Cetina 
3135 Euclid Ave., Suite 202 
Cleveland, OH 44115-2524 

(216)391-2030 Fax(216)391-8946 Cell 
kmcetina@clevelandcatholiccharities.org 

501C3/ Established  

Stark County TASC 
Executive Director, David Wills 

1375 Raff Road SW 
Canton, OH 44710 

(330) 479-1912/Fax (330)479-0977/Cell (330) 327-4826 
dwills@starktasc.org 

501C3/ Established 1998 
Lucas County TASC 

Executive Director, Johnetta McCollough 
Community Services Bldg, 

701 Jefferson Ave Suite 101 
Toledo, OH 43604 

 
JMcCollough@lucastasc.org 
501C3/ Established: 1992 

TASC of Southeast Ohio 
Executive Director, Stephen K. Thomas  

499 Jackson Pike, PO Box 88 
Gallipolis, OH 45631 

thomas2035@sbcglobal.net  Cell (740)-339-3032 
Phone(740) 441-2924 Fax(740) 446-7894 

501C3/Established   

Mahoning County TASC 
Executive Director, Andrea Paventi 

105 E. Boardman Street 
Youngstown, OH 44503 

(330)743-2192 Fax (330)743-2408/Cell (330)501-1988 
andreapaventi@hotmail.com 

501C3/ Established 1999 

TASC of Southeast Ohio 
Dennis Johnson, Admin. Community Liaison 

499 Jackson Pike, PO Box 88 
Gallipolis, OH 45631 
dennisj@forgnet.net 

Phone(740) 446-6471Fax(740) 446-7894 
 

Court Clinic/ Hamilton County Adult TASC 
Executive Director, Kathi Strouse 

909 Sycamore St. 6th Floor 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

(513) 354-6695 Fax (513) 354-6699/Cell:(513)604-1242 
tasc1@UCMAIL.UC.EDU 
501 C3/Established 2000 

Alcoholism Council of the Cincinnati Area 
Juvenile and DYS Re-entry, Joseph Weiler 

2828 Vernon Place 
Cincinnati, OH 45219 

(513)281-7880 Fax (513) 281-7884 Cell (513)600-9551 
jweiler@alcholismcouncil.org  
501C3/ Established 2006 

Warren County TASC 
Charles A. Steed  

313 E. Warren Street 
Lebanon, Ohio 45036 

(513)695-2881/Fax(513)695-2825Cell/(937)901-7083 
charles.steed@co.warren.oh.us  

County/Established  

 
ODADAS, Joani Moore 

280 North High Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-2537 

(614)752-7385 Fax (614)752-8645 
MOORE@ADA.STATE.OH.US 
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Court Clinic/ Hamilton County Adult TASC 
Ken Becker 

909 Sycamore St. 6th Floor 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

(513) 354-6690 Fax (513) 354-6699/Cell:(513)519-8427 
tasc2@UCMAIL.UC.EDU 
501 C3/Established 2000  

 
 

 


